MEMORANDUM

TO:	Charlie Pie	erce, Mayor
-----	--------------------	-------------

THRU: John Hedges, Acting Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM: Dil Uhlin, Road Service Area Director Al Rich Pr bil Uhlm

DATE: May 15, 2019

RE: Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP19-005 Summer & Winter Road Maintenance – North Region, Unit 2

On March 28, 2019, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Road Service Area formally solicited proposals for RFP19-005 Summer & Winter Road Maintenance for the North Region, Unit 2. The request for proposals was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on March 28, 2019.

On the due date of April 11, 2019, two (2) contractor proposals were received and reviewed by a review committee as follows:

FIRMS	TOTAL SCORE
Chumley's Inc.	138.46
Commercial Automotive Repair & Equip. Svs	166.30

The Kenai Peninsula Road Service Area approved Resolution 2019-06 at their May 14, 2019 board meeting for this Summer & Winter Road Maintenance contract to be included in the FY20 roads operating budget.

The lowest ranking proposal was submitted by Chumley's Inc. Your approval for this award is hereby requested.

Funding of this contract will be charged to account number 236.33950.00000.43952.

Charlie Pierce, Mayor

	FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS \/RURED)	
cct. No	236.33	50,0000,43952
mount	\$125.0	<u> </u>
vpl)	Date: 5/15/19
onting e	nt upon	Assembly

RFP19-005 Summer & Winter Maintenance - North Region, Unit 2

	Section A - Summer Comparison (47.5%)	Section B - Winter Comparison (47.5%)	Section C (ALB Totals - 95%)	Section D - Management Plan (\$%)	Total Scoring
North Region, Unit 5					
Chuminy's Inc.	70.50	77.14	147.73	7.87	138.46
Commercial Automotive Repair & Equip Sys.	84.53	88.87	173.40	7.73	166.30
					-

PROPOSAL EVALUATION (totals)

L